Docket No.: 11193.02

DECORPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01)	ON FORM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
POBA/REVO3	ENTS ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	Biving party(les):
1) John E. Litz 2) Charles S. Williams	Name: Water Remediation	n Technology LLC
	Address: 5460 Ward Roa	id, Suite 100
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		. n
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne City: <u>Arvada</u>	State/Prov.: <u>CO</u>
□ Other	Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 80002
Execution Date: 1) 12/17/02 and 2) 12/17/02	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/256,854 Sept. 26, 2002		
Additional nu	ımbers 🔲 Yes 🖾 Nö	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Paul J. Prendergast	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No. 46,068		ss or insufficiency should be
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP credited or debited to deposit account		deposit account
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700	Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Denver State/Prov.: CO	04-1415	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>80202-5647</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	A	ny andoned dopy to a true dopy
Paul J. Prendergast	1/1/1/2	12/30/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	nculuding cover sheet, attachments, and	P ate nt

700021972

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 013321 FRAME: 0176 Commissioner of Patients & Trademarks, Box Assignments L: 013321 FRAME: 0176

Attorney Docket No. 11193.02

111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John E. LITZ, and Charles S. WILLIAMS, whose post office addresses are shown below, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to the removal of arsenic from aqueous media, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 10/256,854 filled on September 26, 2002, for METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVAL AND DESTRUCTION OF AMMONIA FROM AN AQUEOUS MEDIUM; this application claims priority to the provisional application, Serial No. 60/325,141, filed on September 26, 2001 entitled "Methods And Apparatus For Removal And Destruction Of Ammonia From An Aqueous Medium Using Zeolites," and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Water Remediation Technology LLC a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 5460 Ward Road, Suite 100, Arvada, Colorado 80002, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Water Remediation Technology LLC, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3
PATENT

REEL: 013321 FRAME: 0177

Attorney Docket No. 11193.02

upon SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignce that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hercunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

17 December, 2002

John E. LITZ

11010 W. 29th Avenue

Lakewood, Colorado 80215

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF ackslash

58.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 013321 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

REEL: 013321 FRAME: 0179